COMBINED APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL USE PERMIT & A
REGULATORY (DIMENSIONAL) VARIANCE

CITY OF NEWPORT, RI

ZONING BOA ?OF Review /[ )| [ C &

DATE: 3 ]14 /za;; ;

Board members:

The undersigned hereby petitions the“Zoning Board of Review for a special use
permit a variance in the application of the provisions or regulations of the Zoning
Ordinance affecting the following described premises in the manner and on the
grounds hereinafter set forth.

Location of premises
Street & No: 57 ﬂ/!{r'f«;n RA

Tax Assessor's Plat 3! Lot 1l

H a,{*T Petitioner Information
Applicant :E‘; Hsr'rf Lauren @krr'}kZAddress 57 MerTon A, wa'wrf, er

owner_Lauren Biker- Hit 2011 Tt Address ST erTon ’_N ewpnt LT
Lessee N jA— Address "/ Lq

Property Characteristics

L}
Dimensions of lot-frontage 7@' depth__ [ &9 area 7/032 sq. ft.

Zoning District in which premises is located__ R = /0

)
How long have you owned above premises? 2/?- v'ﬁmr_s

Are there buildings on the premises at present? "'ICS = Dyje

Total square footage of the footprint of existing buildings .50

Total square footage of the footprint of proposed buildings 30 3

Present use of

premises 40. d»fn)"la-’/Sm?k ﬁl‘Vh,L},




All of the following information and questions must be filled in and answered completely.

Proposed use of Qq
premises e _cpy- 34 ra ?t‘.’

Give extent of proposed alterations Dﬁécﬂj ortaear jq_r.a 76
/5'x22 "

Zoning Characteristics Matrix

Existing Required/Allowed Proposed
Lot Size (sq. ft.) Z 302 /0/()00 No Chﬂlﬂf’f
Lot Coverage 20. 7’% 70_% 25.27 /ul/Dfd Ao s—om.)
Dwelling Units | ) N, chmgc' s
Parking (# of spaces) Yy 2 No Y ahgc
Front Setback 9.9’ A' 414
Side Setbacks bz’ 1(/)' AA}Z: Cf}gﬂm?y
Rear Setback 42 2o’ Mo Q}!m? :
Height 30’ &' 7 ’4"

What provisions of the Comprehensive Land Use Plan are the applicable to this project?

s
< E ~

Lot Coveyade = Vaviance Vexycst 14{5'2;2:#151«456
_/pftfrfn't=’zad7z “—?#a'aaga,( ::2542%




What special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land,
structure or building involved, which are not applicable to other lands, structures or
buildings in the same district?

Wle do nct bave & L)a‘,avmmt and  Auc o e witure of our home
_ﬂy:‘d» oPe.n ~ (L Hle closedt s'pacc)’ we 4o wot haye spvad}c Qvea

for cfanQ toole  surf boaids b Kts Summer [wintr cothes , ek,

By lo‘t 15 smaller Tan surround ing .rcs,dma«s whib 4o have.

mqus/s{gch sheds. This ﬁaraxjc will he bym Bra

';m?lc_ Cav é mu ch peeded sfzm,(;e Sf?acf

Explain how the literal interpretation of the provisions of this zoning code deprive the
applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other property owners in the same district
under the prowsmns of this zoning code?

The e—uehuc, cesidented structure 15 withoe Te sebback rqucmmfs
avl gllvwef Cuernge, Duc o the small size of The. [, C’) 302 s%

auj add ng will @ he beyond  The rmwc& Coven ge

(mcm.M by 5. z‘/\ Cuve was daken dumcq desiam b s‘«,

Wi then 'Ele n‘/'baclf lives and B adA qrtcV\JSPQQ vam:dg

from d ¢ umh.:j\

Explain why this is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use of
the land, building or structure.

ﬁ’ppﬂéal- oNe sjpvy /dﬂ< one am m.qc I/UI” hr_construetyl,

Inside 1pe oroao«:vt, 54%%4!@ /m« The Propisel garay,
wi a)bm) ér The crl’ca‘hm of _add, hvnal. ﬁfﬁfﬂﬂiﬂd_@.

4 e dvivewian, Hard SAPC 75 a New green

NEA o loca Yl b{{—mccn Ve GiﬂV‘q,jrc & ,Ofajﬂat’t{ hne




characteristics of the surrounding area; and is not due to a physical or
economic disability of the applicant; and

d. That the hardship is not the result of any prior action of the applicant and
does not result primarily from the desire of the applicant to realize greater
financial gain.

e. That the hardship that will be suffered by the owner of the subject property if
the dimensional variance is not granted shall amount to more than a mere
inconvenience. The fact that a use may be more profitable or that a
structure may be more valuable after the relief is granted shall not be
grounds for relief;

By signing below, | hereby attest that the information provided is accurate and truthful. |
also attest that | have read the section entitled “The Zoning Board’s Role”.

1 L Pl Mot Bee Bis N9 (0 it

Appli¢ant's Signature Owner's Signature
(I$) UUF-934% (761 18- T84 Y
Telephone Number Telephone Number

Email address ankerhﬂrtllc i\luﬁ»t' Com

Be sure all required drawings are attached to this application at the time of the submittal.
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BENUHMAHK NU | E ZONING REQUIREMENTS: 1720050 LOT COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS
NEIWILL ALWAYS PROVIDE A MINMUM OF TWO SITE BI 20NE: R-10
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL BENGHMARKS EXIST PRIOR 10 % MAUMUM
CONSTRUCTION. ELEVATIONS OF ALL BENCHMARKS “C 3E SHOTIN
e FIELD (WITH SUTABLE EQUIPMENT) AND DIFFERENTIAL 10 CF gg’;gﬁmzfggf:gfms PER" CHAPTER 17.20. ‘A-10
F > FLAT31 0T - 15 VZRIFIED. F VERTICAL DIFFERENTIAL EXCEEDS 0.06'IT SHALL BE : : X .
NF: FLYNN JOHN & MARY TRUST NF YOUNG FAMILY &4 IMMECIATELY REPORTED TO N, CIFFERENTIAL [N EXCESS 0= 005 [JPEFER TO NEWPORT ZOMING ORDIMANCE FOR FULL e
FLARLIOHN JA TRUSTEE REVOCARE LVING TRUST INDICATES THAT BENCHMARKS MAY HAVE BEEN ISTURRED ANG | JOESCRIPTION i i
e ™ BOOK: 287 PAGE. 12 AAE NOT SUITABLE FOR USE AND DETALLS. e 7
£ MERTCNAD S
—_— SUPVEY NOTES 17.20.040 Selbacks § Narra ansett
- — 1. ZONING INFORMATION SHOW FROM RECORD INFCRMATION, R sbck reau . #
e —_——_— — MAPS AND / OR GIS ZONING DATAMAY VARY BASED ON Use, | IThe miniinun setback requirements are. g : 3
S o o g LOT SIZE, ORIENTAT/GN AND OTHER FACTORS AND 15 SHOWN | || E“Q”‘EE”HQ Iﬂ[:.
—_——— e T icel gﬁfgﬁr&mﬁ;& O i L A Front line, fifteen (15) leet Civll - Survey Structural Environmental Design
| == 2 20N J : -
ON ROAD AND / OR LESAL COUNSEL FOR USE IN DESIGN OR NE— 3102 East Main Road, Portsmouth Rl 02871
MERT PERMITTING 5. Side line, ten fecl. Tel 401.683.6630 www.nei-cds.com
11C RGH AV VARSABLE WIDTH) 3 COORDINATE SYSTEM IS 3600 / NAVD 68 !
PUBLIC RGHT CF WAY VARIABL 4 TOPOGRAPHY IS MX OF ON GROUND SHOTS, avo uavoara | |- Rear line, twenty (20) feet. SHEET TITLE
5 ALL PROPOSEDITEMS MUST BE LAID OU™ BY REGISTERED
SAVH © SURVZYOR AS NOTED [Next section] _[Preceding soction] [Chapter Oulline PROPOSED SITE PLAN
8241 6 PLANTS NOT AS-BULT UTILTY PLAN 17.20.050 Lot coverage requirements. HART RESIDENCE
7. THIS SUAVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOLT THE BENZFIT OF ATITLE
REPORT OF PRCBATE SEARCH, AND IS SUBJZCT ~C THE . -
RESTRGTIONS, COVENANTS AND/OR EASEMENTS THAT viay | | e portion of a kol Lo bs covered by buidings shall not exceed | 4,00 parer et
swes & : - BE CONTAINED THEREIN iwenly (20) percent 57 Marton P
) SE - e 8  LOCATION OF SUBSURFACE MAINS, SUPFACE FEATURES, AND Newpor, RI 02840
s i T o — TS y LATERALS ARE OMITTED. CONTRACTOR TO CALL DiG SAFE ecading section] _[Chi
S O werefess £} . . AND/OR APFLICABLE UTIL TY COMPANIES PRIOR TO ANY 17.20.060. Buiding height requirementls. £ Lbakerhar 11 ggmal com
N7 4T 25E * —— 40 431P) STONE BOUNL { DHCENTER CONSTRUCTION. DG SAFE TEL #1-600-344.7233
REBAR Fi ) s G | FOUND HE.D {1-820-D1G-SAFE). di :
R D P 7600 O { \ REFERENCED ON RECORCED A WATER - SIRFACE FEATURES S-HOWN th‘ ;'Mse-—'ﬂ—-heaﬂé ;hﬁ'ssc“—:i;%"ﬁ oanm' (30) feol, oxcept g
‘ 5° CO3BLESTCNE (TYP) | NW CORNER FLAN B SEWZR- SURFACE FEATURES SHOWN CITY RECORDS (Nwre; | JTEIwise provided in Seclion 17.04.050. Property Record
\ | EXSIING DI VEWAY (GRAVEL) BAICK & CONCRETE C  GAS -SURFACE FEATURES SHOWN ] 57 Marion P, Newporl FI 02840
oy i & (i | M Co_UMN HELD FOR LOT CORMER D ELECTRIC - SURFAGE & OVER HEAD FEATURES SHOWN Pist 31, Lot 116
24 r EXISTING PLANT BEDS (TYP: | SEE DETAL .A‘. E STORV DRAIN - NONE IN SURVEY AREA 17.20.070. Densily requirements. Zome R10, Area 0.17 Acres
| | PACFOSEDNEW GATE 9 SITE IS LOCATZD IN FEMA FLOOD ZON= X{ AREA OF MINIMAL I - NF. _auren Baker Hart 2017 Trust Agreemat + Bake-
? |2 l TO SIDE YARD 3Y OTHERS " HAZARD) FIAM# 4400£C018" ) A For lols of loss than fivo thousand (5,000) square feet in area IM'L;‘IJM;&IMJ”C Trustees (per assessors)
| @ | %ich odsled prior to Apiil 13, 1977, the maximum allowable | 1648t 1870
4 1 ! ity is one single-tamily dwelling
'iT Q) i | REFERENCE:
EXSTING AC PAY { ) - 6. Conversion to a two-family dwelling is permitted for buildings
AEA - B5- SOFT | @ e —— PLAN REFERENCE ) which existed prior fo Apiil 13, 1977 on lofs of less than ten
i = 1 o PO EDLORELL CONDOMAIUM PLAN SCALE <520 thousand (10,000) squase feel n ara bul gresler than ive I ceanricaTion THiS SURVEY HAS EEEN CONCUGTED
| ) \housand (5,000] squere feel In area which exisled prior 10 Apil | an5 THE PLAN 145 BEEN PRESARED PRSUANT T00
7 s QTY OF NEWPORT DEPARTVENT OF PLBLIC WORKS FUAN OF 13, 1977. EY =G
oriceLtes || BTG PROFGSED I MERTON FAOD. SCALE 1°-10" DATE SEPT 23 1048 (5= D EY I S WD R
2 e o GARAGE ; s
OCTUPATION i ,,;g“;ﬁ;t‘,ﬁ‘g = | A S: |2 PLAN SHOWING POOSEVELT PLARK LOTS MO, 123 4 LOCATED &Am&mimmﬁﬂ%wuﬁa REGISTRATION FCR PROFESSIONAL LAND
\ Pt o SOFT ON CLIFF AVENUE. SCALE 1°~ &7 DATF 1365 necessary I'manuwmo—lam\ydmthgg, SURVEYORS ON _ FEBAUARY 18TH, 2021, AS
1 7] - FOL.OWS: h
i OPOSED GARAGE BY OTHERS DEED REFERENCE D_A minimum lot area of ten thausand (10,000) square leet is
] Eu 3‘5;:: Eﬁ;”‘g sfgg ?n necessary for multifamily housing dwellings. The maximum
% | e 1o L) e Fne DEED VOLOME 38, PAGE 655 zmmg%%%%%;ﬂ per_two Thousand five | ( MITED CONTENT BOUNDARY SUIVEY CLASS |
1 T oy ) o S - CATA N EY-C.
} . FLAT3! LOT 116 B : DATUM ; ACCUMULATION SURVEY - CASS 11
4 2017 TRUST AEGWFF'_M['ENT MRE_OCAE EXISTING GATE ELEVATIONS AS PER NAVD 88 E_A minimum lot area of fuily thousand {40,000) square feet is
| BOOK. 2784 PAGE. 230 necessary lor nonprofit mullilamily housing lacilities lor the THE PURPOSE FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE SURVEY
¢ 57 MERTON RD LQL___Y_de" andjor handicapped. The maximum allowable density i5 | anp For 1HE w%‘vw\rm OF THE FLAN IS AS
. AREA = 7302 = SOFT one dwelling unit per ko thousand (2.000) square ool of Tol [ FoLLOWS: TOCONDUGT A METES AND BOLNDS
§ 8, area SUMVEY AND LOCATED PERTINENT SITE FEATURES
1 %18 ISTING WALKWAY — FOR LSE IN DEVELOPMENT PLANNING AND DESIGN
18
3l® Proj. No 21.0101 $
) 2% é CLIENT HART
62 —=1 . o f
] GRASSLAWN AREA ‘;,52 As-Built Coverage Table BALISH LINE (APPROXIMATE)
! 252 - 3 ~  DIMENSION - EXISTING / g
EXISTING GAILL 3UMPOUT L ) z EZZ P ——— 10300 (D) DIMENSION - PLAN / DEED V4 =/
I~ PATICARER, o No. Description Area Units = 10000 ———= DMENSION - PROPOSED 8 s o
A "& ~—— 10007 (8) ———= DMENSION - SURVEY / ~| PROFESSIONAL -
| c 1 Total Lot Area  |7,302 sqg. ft. — EDGE OF PAVEMEN™ - EXISTNG ' LAND SURVEYOR
| A :
SLAT 31 LOT 11 4 ¢ A isting Dwelli - = EDGE OF PAVEMEN" - PAOFOSED
N FOWLER FRANK R TRUSTEE | mﬁ ST WAL # Existing ling 11503 5q. It ELECTAIC - OVERHEAD (OHE) N2
& FOWLER TINAJ TRUSTEE B | s ' FLAT 31 LOT 12 3 Existing ACPad (85 sq. ft —_—tc ELECTAIC - TELEPHONE - CABLE (ETC)
BOOK: 2784 PAGE: 230 { NF_ NLLAPROPERTESIILLE ————— UGE ————  ELECTAIC - UNDERGROUNC [UGE) Ty s
B3 MERTOH 7 4 BOCK it FNE S0 4 -— FENCE - META i 28
| 5 Percent Cover [20.7% — (o= oD FOAA
| s
| Max Municipal Imp. Coverage Zone R-10= 20% . T GAS (G)
¥ GRADE CONTOUR - XIS 'ING
| & i GRADE CONTOUR - PROPOSED
| Proj. No21.0101 T HIGHVISIBLITY FENCE (VF) prouect # foate  Jorawn Joreck
{ + CLIENT lHAﬂT —t0 LIMIT OF DISTUSBANGE {_OD;
4 = LOD/SED ——— LOD/SED 21.0101 8/12/2021|CB NKH
| Proposed Coverage Table — PROPERTY UNE - ASUTTING -
% o PROPERTY UNE - EXISTING No |DATE  [REVISIONS/DESCRIPTION |8Y
1 7000 @) by et prse— PROPERTY LINE - PROS0SE0
FIEBAR FOLND HELD . - ) ¥ " : SAN ——————  SANITARY SEWER (5)
@ - 587759 05 | No. Description Area Units o SEDMENT CONTROL (SED)
. 4: 1 Total Lot Area  |7,302 sq. ft. SETBACKS
! @ S : ' . STONE WALL
! gl 2 Existing Dwelling |1,503 sq. ft. —_— STORM DRAN 50) STHEET INDEX:
{ 9 —— T o e SUBDVISION NG < SUSTING MEATON ROAD & Al IODE ISLAND
| 2 3 Existing ACPad |85 sq. ft. e TR AVENUE SOUTH
| §1§ 4 Proposed Garage 330 sq. . — o  —  — wERANDUWI AEFERENCE:
4 = ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, *HART
! 3 gﬁl 5 Percent Cover |25.2% GATGHEASN RESIDENCE* BY FUWARD WILLIAIS
| PLAT 31 LOT 132 Ol T DR 7/21, WILLIAMS DESIGN ASSOCIATES
1 NF NULAPROPERTIES Il G g 6 Max Municipal Imp. Coverage Zone R-10= 20% 2 tLhe
| BOOK: 2162 FAGE. 536 3l - : [] ELECTRCBOX (ETC)
L e féz 7 Variance Request for 5.2% 3 FREHYDRANT
% g w  GATEVALVE
D/
| =1 [} GRANITEBOLND EXISTING
9 | 4 LOWWATERLINE
|
A - BISTLRBANCE
Loy MARSER DRAWINGS MUST BE PRINTED IN COLOR TO BE VALID.
@ () MANFOLE (MHTYPE) THIS NOTE ¢ B BE BLUE. - sl
HOTE SHOULD BE BLL 3 NOY
PROPOSED SITE PLAN {©) REBAR/STEEL FPE FOUND BLUE, PLEASZ AEPAINT IN COLOR OR CONTACT NEL
1'=10" r
& SPKE 1 ¥
0 oo ; %0 50 oo SPOTGRADE - EXISTING ke
=T I ] | —] - |-
B = | | | =t SPOT GRADE - PROPOSED i b
STRUCTURE, EXISTING 5 L
] staucTuse, FROPOSED N " o L
E| SUAVEY MONUMENT TO BE SET - =
4 SURVEY MARKER TO B2 86 % = -
8 mee 2 L
T UTUTY POLE a2l - i e
Ouso  WATEA SHUTOFF S d W& T N g W -
[ WETLAND FLAG LOCATION 0 (L
\7
4t GROUNG CONTROL POINT
f
MTHNo 50 LEVALUATION SCALE
Pl 1'=10 i
B LEUGE
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